CFR 0206

Mabel R. Farwell

36

Albany, Oregon July 18, 1958

I, Mabel R. Farwell, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am over the age of 21 years, and in all ways qualified to make the following statement.

I further certify that I am the widow of E. D. Farwell, he being the son of Richard and Esther Farwell, who took up a D.L. C. in the year 1852, located in T. 13, Sec. 5-6-7-and 8, S.R. 3W of the W.M.

I further state upon oath, that upon the death of Richard Farwell and Esther Farwell, said property was divided equally between their two sons, many and Hiram J. Farwell.

I further certify that at the time of my husband's death I heired all of my deceased husband's portion of the original D.L.C.

I further certify upon oath that I still own, live and manage said property, and said property has been in the Farwell family for more than 100 years, continually.

Mabel R. Farwell

Rt. 1 Bx 134 Shedd, Ore.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of July, 1958.

Notary Tublic for Oregon
My Commission expires: 4

y Commission expires: 4-11-60

August 27, 1958

Mrs. Mable R. Farwell Shedd, Oregon

Dear Mrs. Farwell,

Thank you for your note of last week. I will be looking forward to meeting you. We at the Society appreciate your interest and participation in the Century Farm program.

Very truly yours,

Judith Scharf
Public Service Representative

JS/v

Jun

Thank! Shepp, ore bon Shatorical Society. To I for the Invitation To attend the presentation of The spressel document at the State Frair. We will bring some photographs. Thank you mrs Mubel R. Franvell